PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Akzo Nobel Chemicals GmbH	10/12/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B.V.		
Street Address:	Stationsstraat 77		
City:	Amersfoort		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	3811 MH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6964600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3026589141

Email: LFerry@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron R. Ettelman

Address Line 1: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP
Address Line 2: 1007 North Orange Street

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16101*9

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Aaron R. Ettelman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 6964

PATENT REEL: 023379 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Akzo Nobel Chemicals GmbH, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at Kreuzauer Strase 46, Duren-Niederau, Germany 52355 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner, by assignment, of a share of the U.S. Patent listed in Schedule A, as indicated and detailed in the document recorded at Reel 023332, Frame 0492; and

WHEREAS, Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B.V., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Stationsstraat 77, 3811 MH Amersfoort, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignce, its entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to said Patent and for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of Assignor's interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

16101*9

SCHEDULE A

		Total	Inventors	Title	Ctry	
Patent	Application	Filing Date	Intontora		US	l
Number	Number 1	Nov. 21, 2003	Irina Belov,	HIGH SELECTIVITY COLLOIDAL SILICA SLURRY	1 - 1	
6,964,600	10/717,480		et al	COLLOWERSHIP		

Date: Oct 12, 2003

Signature:

9. Schneeweis

16101*9